Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

SST39VF010 / SST39VF020 / SST39VF040
Data Sheet
Product Ordering Information
SST 39 VF 010 - 55 - 4C - NHE
XX XX XXX - XX - XX - XXX
Environmental Attribute
E1 = non-Pb
Package Modifier
H = 32 leads
Package Type
N = PLCC
W = TSOP (type 1, die up, 8mm x 14mm)
Temperature Range
C = Commercial = 0°C to +70°C
I = Industrial = -40°C to +85°C
Minimum Endurance
4 = 10,000 cycles
Read Access Speed
55 = 55 ns
70 = 70 ns
Device Density
040 = 4 Mbit
020 = 2 Mbit
010 = 1 Mbit
Voltage
L = 3.0-3.6V
V = 2.7-3.6V
Product Series
39 = Multi-Purpose Flash
1. Environmental suffix “E” denotes non-Pb solder.
SST non-Pb solder devices are RoHS compliant.
©2012 Silicon Storage Technology, Inc. DS25023B 06/13
24
1 Mbit / 2 Mbit / 4 Mbit Multi-Purpose Flash
SST39LF010 / SST39LF020 / SST39LF040
SST39VF010 / SST39VF020 / SST39VF040
Data Sheet
Valid combinations for SST39LF010
SST39LF010-55-4C-NHE SST39LF010-55-4C-WHE
Valid combinations for SST39VF010
SST39VF010-70-4C-NHE SST39VF010-70-4C-WHE
SST39VF010-70-4I-NHE SST39VF010-70-4I-WHE
Valid combinations for SST39LF020
SST39LF020-55-4C-NHE SST39LF020-55-4C-WHE
Valid combinations for SST39VF020
SST39VF020-70-4C-NHE SST39VF020-70-4C-WHE
SST39VF020-70-4I-NHE SST39VF020-70-4I-WHE
Valid combinations for SST39LF040
SST39LF040-55-4C-NHE SST39LF040-55-4C-WHE
Valid combinations for SST39VF040
SST39VF040-70-4C-NHE SST39VF040-70-4C-WHE
SST39VF040-70-4I-NHE SST39VF040-70-4I-WHE
Note:Valid combinations are those products in mass production or will be in mass production. Consult your SST
sales representative to confirm availability of valid combinations and to determine availability of new combi-
nations.
©2012 Silicon Storage Technology, Inc. DS25023B 06/13
25
1 Mbit / 2 Mbit / 4 Mbit Multi-Purpose Flash
SST39LF010 / SST39LF020 / SST39LF040
SST39VF010 / SST39VF020 / SST39VF040
Data Sheet
Packaging Diagrams
Figure 19:32-lead Plastic Lead Chip Carrier (PLCC)
SST Package Code: NH
.040
.030